
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 26 March 2022

M M2/3 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANTON BLAZE Weighted points score TAR, 16/03/2022, R9, M 5M 2M 8P M2/1/2D. Sanderson 497758 14/0155

 2 HARPER'S BOY Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R5, M 6M 3M 5M M3/2M. Bretherton 494246 5/0148

 3 GLENIDOL GIRL 1 Weighted points score TAR, 16/03/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 3Y M3/2L. Gaffney 494754 6/096
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 4/5 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HOT SYRENE Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2022, R6, P 2P 1P 3P 4/1/2A. Ivers 536520 8/6237

 2 KATE'S SPECIAL Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 5P 4/1/2L. Walker 527549 8/5201

 3 KATE'S THE ONE Weighted points score GAR, 05/02/2022, R1, P 6P 3P 1P 4/1/1L. Walker 527547 7/5228

 4 FRESH FRIED FISH Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 2P 5/2S. Robertson 540445 3/2192

 5 SHE'S NOT NORMAL Last start placegetter GAR, 12/02/2022, R4, P 3P 2Y 1Y 5/4A. Ivers 545595 1/0167

 6 MISS SUPERSONIC Last start placegetter TAR, 16/03/2022, R7, P 3P 6P 6Y 5/1K. Heuston 529315 6/4149

 7 GAGAN STACEY LEE Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2022, R4, P 3P 5P 2P 5/4T. Robinson 538869 1/0140

 8 GAGAN DOLLY Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 5Y 5/2T. Robinson 532394 3/2127

 9 FIRE ASH Last start placegetter GOS, 15/02/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 8P 5/1T. Desira 528432 7/4123

 10 CRAZY CASEY Last start placegetter GAR, 18/03/2022, R4, P 3P 8P 7P 5/1D. Hampson 534382 7/3117

 11 GAGAN EVE Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R12, P 3P 3Y 4Y 5/2T. Robinson 532395 4/2116

 12 STEEL PANTHER 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R7, P 3P 8P 4P 5/4T. Callen 523208 2/099

 13 KNIGHTED FOXY 2 Last start Country winner RIS, 13/03/2022, R10, Y 1Y 6C 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 540038 2/0105

 14 MIDNIGHT ZEAL Weighted points score GAR, 18/02/2022, R7, P (FTF)P 1P 1P 5/2A. Ivers 544097 3/2207

 15 ORSON TIME Weighted points score MAT, 21/03/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 1P 5/2S. Hill 539777 3/2195

 16 DIVER'S SINGLE Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R5, P 5P 7P 2P 5/3G. Robertson 523289 2/1153

 17 POPPY BLUEY Weighted points score GOS, 15/02/2022, R10, P 6P 5Y 7P 5/3S. Sweeney 543240 2/1128

 18 WILD NATE Weighted points score TAR, 16/02/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4A. Verhagen 545199 1/0122

 19 BLACK MIKEY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R9, P 6P 4M 4P 5/2L. Hutton 496132 3/2114

 20 KOJONUP JEN Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R7, P 7P 3P 1P 5/4G. Robertson 532825 1/0112

 21 FASCINATE LEAH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/01/2022, R11, P 8P 2P 7P 5/4N. Holloway 523977 1/0111

 22 ASTON WILSON Weighted points score MAT, 28/02/2022, R3, P 8P 4P 6P 5/3G. Grimwood 541689 2/1111

 23 DON'T TELL LINDY 1 Weighted points score KEM, 12/03/2022, R5, Y 2Y 7P 8P 5/2P. Johnston 522175 4/299

 24 DISCARD ROAD Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R6, P 4P 6Y 6Y 5/1N. Lyford 522366 5/496

 25 KIMMY CAMARO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4R. Stewart 547309 1/087

 26 SURFACE Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 5Y 5/4R. White 541983 1/081

 27 DANGER BOY Weighted points score TAR, 19/02/2022, R7, Y 7Y 8P 3P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/180

 28 ZARABELLA 2 Weighted points score GRA, 20/03/2022, R12, P 6P 6Y 5Y 5/2A. Shearman 522719 4/272

 29 MIDWAY AMBUSH Weighted points score KEM, 12/03/2022, R1, Y 3Y 7Y 4Y 5/3M. Turner 528465 3/171

 30 SOOK LA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/03/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 5 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FRESH FRIED FISH Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 2P 5/2S. Robertson 540445 3/2192

 2 SHE'S NOT NORMAL Last start placegetter GAR, 12/02/2022, R4, P 3P 2Y 1Y 5/4A. Ivers 545595 1/0167

 3 MISS SUPERSONIC Last start placegetter TAR, 16/03/2022, R7, P 3P 6P 6Y 5/1K. Heuston 529315 6/4149

 4 GAGAN STACEY LEE Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2022, R4, P 3P 5P 2P 5/4T. Robinson 538869 1/0140

 5 GAGAN DOLLY Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 5Y 5/2T. Robinson 532394 3/2127

 6 FIRE ASH Last start placegetter GOS, 15/02/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 8P 5/1T. Desira 528432 7/4123

 7 CRAZY CASEY Last start placegetter GAR, 18/03/2022, R4, P 3P 8P 7P 5/1D. Hampson 534382 7/3117

 8 GAGAN EVE Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R12, P 3P 3Y 4Y 5/2T. Robinson 532395 4/2116

 9 STEEL PANTHER 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R7, P 3P 8P 4P 5/4T. Callen 523208 2/099

 10 KNIGHTED FOXY 2 Last start Country winner RIS, 13/03/2022, R10, Y 1Y 6C 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 540038 2/0105

 11 MIDNIGHT ZEAL Weighted points score GAR, 18/02/2022, R7, P (FTF)P 1P 1P 5/2A. Ivers 544097 3/2207

 12 ORSON TIME Weighted points score MAT, 21/03/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 1P 5/2S. Hill 539777 3/2195

 13 DIVER'S SINGLE Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R5, P 5P 7P 2P 5/3G. Robertson 523289 2/1153

 14 POPPY BLUEY Weighted points score GOS, 15/02/2022, R10, P 6P 5Y 7P 5/3S. Sweeney 543240 2/1128

 15 WILD NATE Weighted points score TAR, 16/02/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4A. Verhagen 545199 1/0122

 16 BLACK MIKEY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R9, P 6P 4M 4P 5/2L. Hutton 496132 3/2114

 17 KOJONUP JEN Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R7, P 7P 3P 1P 5/4G. Robertson 532825 1/0112

 18 FASCINATE LEAH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/01/2022, R11, P 8P 2P 7P 5/4N. Holloway 523977 1/0111

 19 ASTON WILSON Weighted points score MAT, 28/02/2022, R3, P 8P 4P 6P 5/3G. Grimwood 541689 2/1111

 20 DON'T TELL LINDY 1 Weighted points score KEM, 12/03/2022, R5, Y 2Y 7P 8P 5/2P. Johnston 522175 4/299

 21 DISCARD ROAD Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R6, P 4P 6Y 6Y 5/1N. Lyford 522366 5/496

 22 KIMMY CAMARO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4R. Stewart 547309 1/087

 23 SURFACE Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 5Y 5/4R. White 541983 1/081

 24 DANGER BOY Weighted points score TAR, 19/02/2022, R7, Y 7Y 8P 3P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/180

 25 ZARABELLA 2 Weighted points score GRA, 20/03/2022, R12, P 6P 6Y 5Y 5/2A. Shearman 522719 4/272

 26 MIDWAY AMBUSH Weighted points score KEM, 12/03/2022, R1, Y 3Y 7Y 4Y 5/3M. Turner 528465 3/171

 27 SOOK LA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/03/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 26 March 2022

P FFA 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JILL DOO Last start winner GAR, 04/02/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 2P 1/2D. Wilson 534256 10/9308

 2 COASTAL EXPRESS Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R12, P 6P 1P 1P 1/1W. Slade 536383 15/14345

 3 GOODWIN BARBIE Last start winner WPK, 11/03/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 7P 2/1/2B. Young 532484 11/8282

 4 ESTHER'S ANGEL 2 Last start winner GAR, 18/03/2022, R12, P 1P 4P 7P 3/1/2N. Holloway 508557 17/16237

 5 SONGAR HOLLY Last start placegetter GAR, 18/03/2022, R12, P 2P 3P 1P 3/1/2S. Greene 543302 6/5291

 6 ALL RUM Last start placegetter GAR, 18/03/2022, R12, P 3P 4P 2P 3/1/2P. Akers 542197 7/6267

 7 WILD FLAMES Weighted points score LIS, 15/02/2022, R10, M (FEL)M 4M 1P 3/1/2L. Walker 495650 17/12225

 8 HOT SYRENE Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2022, R6, P 2P 1P 3P 4/1/2A. Ivers 536520 8/6237

 9 KATE'S SPECIAL Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 5P 4/1/2L. Walker 527549 8/5201

 10 KATE'S THE ONE Weighted points score GAR, 05/02/2022, R1, P 6P 3P 1P 4/1/1L. Walker 527547 7/5228
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PRINCE WYLDE Last start winner GOS, 22/03/2022, R10, P 1P 5P 3P 4/1/2C. Eaton 543282 7/6225

 2 OUR ALBY JUKE Dropping in grade GAR, 19/03/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 5P 4/1/2D. Andrews 532503 7/6261

 3 LAURIE'S ALONSO Last start winner GAR, 19/03/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 5/3J. Miles 549021 2/1211

 4 BLUE ROAMER Last start winner GAR, 19/03/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 3P 5/2S. Kedwell 540173 3/2204

 5 EARL OF NABIAC Last start placegetter GAR, 18/03/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 4P 5/1A. Woods 529611 7/6156

 6 LOVE MY KEY Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2022, R12, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4J. Porter 542887 1/0147

 7 AHA MOMENT Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2022, R12, P 2P 4Y 1P 5/4A. Beattie 544817 1/0142

 8 TOOL TIME TOMMY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/03/2022, R1, P 3P 7P 2Y 5/1K. Heuston 532804 5/4137

 9 NORA'S GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4A. Verhagen 541440 3/0105

 10 WORTH THE WAIT Last start placegetter GAR, 25/02/2022, R9, P 2P 7Y 5Y 5/1R. Maguire 521374 5/4102

 11 KNIGHTED FOXY 1 Last start Country winner RIS, 13/03/2022, R10, Y 1Y 6C 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 540038 2/0105

 12 QUEEN SOPHIA Dropping in grade GAR, 19/03/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 1P 5/1C. Eaton 543281 5/4129

 13 TONIGHT Weighted points score GAR, 11/03/2022, R10, P 7P 1P 2P 5/1N. Goodwin 540453 4/3228

 14 SONGAR PIPER Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2022, R10, P 4P 7P 2P 5/3S. Greene 528643 2/1183

 15 SWIFT CHOICE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 22/03/2022, R2, P 4P 2P 7P 5/3B. Gilbert 540479 5/1147

 16 WILD SYRENE Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R3, P 4P 6P 3P 5/1A. Ivers 536518 6/4147

 17 GLORIOUS GAIN Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R10, P 7P 2P 4P 5/2G. Case 500299 4/2147

 18 GUNNADOO COCO Weighted points score MAT, 21/03/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 4P 5/3C. Last 542821 2/1144

 19 KNIGHTED SHADOW 4 Weighted points score WPK, 05/03/2022, R5, C 4C 5P 6P 5/1W. Knibbs 534901 4/2124

 20 BONNIE GOLD Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R10, P 5P 2P 4P 5/2T. Desira 544425 3/2123

 21 GRACE LILLY Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4A. Yarnold 539098 1/0120

 22 BLACK CANDLES 2 Weighted points score WPK, 12/03/2022, R1, C 7C 6P 8P 5/2T. Callen 523209 3/2115

 23 BLACK MIKEY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R9, P 6P 4M 4P 5/2L. Hutton 496132 3/2114

 24 FASCINATE LEAH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/01/2022, R11, P 8P 2P 7P 5/4N. Holloway 523977 1/0111

 25 DON'T TELL LINDY 2 Weighted points score KEM, 12/03/2022, R5, Y 2Y 7P 8P 5/2P. Johnston 522175 4/299

 26 HEATHCOTE RAMS Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 5P 5/3L. Walker 527546 4/193

 27 SNIPER DASH Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R12, P 7P 7P 1P 5/4D. Hoare 541404 1/092

 28 KING KINLOCH Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R5, M 7M 5P 4P 5/1N. Holloway 490574 7/590

 29 WINLOCK AUGUSTUS Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 8P 5/1M. Johnson 530708 7/590

 30 KIMMY CAMARO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4R. Stewart 547309 1/087

 31 ZARABELLA 1 Weighted points score GRA, 20/03/2022, R12, P 6P 6Y 5Y 5/2A. Shearman 522719 4/272
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 WINLOCK GUMMY Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R12, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4L. Hutton 498917 1/066

 33 SONGAR JEFFERSON Weighted points score GAR, 11/03/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4S. Greene 528646 1/066

 34 SOOK LA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/03/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/066

6 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 23 March 2022 - 07:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LAURIE'S ALONSO Last start winner GAR, 19/03/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 5/3J. Miles 549021 2/1211

 2 BLUE ROAMER Last start winner GAR, 19/03/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 3P 5/2S. Kedwell 540173 3/2204

 3 EARL OF NABIAC Last start placegetter GAR, 18/03/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 4P 5/1A. Woods 529611 7/6156

 4 LOVE MY KEY Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2022, R12, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4J. Porter 542887 1/0147

 5 AHA MOMENT Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2022, R12, P 2P 4Y 1P 5/4A. Beattie 544817 1/0142

 6 TOOL TIME TOMMY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/03/2022, R1, P 3P 7P 2Y 5/1K. Heuston 532804 5/4137

 7 NORA'S GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4A. Verhagen 541440 3/0105

 8 WORTH THE WAIT Last start placegetter GAR, 25/02/2022, R9, P 2P 7Y 5Y 5/1R. Maguire 521374 5/4102

 9 KNIGHTED FOXY 1 Last start Country winner RIS, 13/03/2022, R10, Y 1Y 6C 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 540038 2/0105

 10 QUEEN SOPHIA Dropping in grade GAR, 19/03/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 1P 5/1C. Eaton 543281 5/4129

 11 TONIGHT Weighted points score GAR, 11/03/2022, R10, P 7P 1P 2P 5/1N. Goodwin 540453 4/3228

 12 SONGAR PIPER Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2022, R10, P 4P 7P 2P 5/3S. Greene 528643 2/1183

 13 WILD SYRENE Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R3, P 4P 6P 3P 5/1A. Ivers 536518 6/4147

 14 SWIFT CHOICE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 22/03/2022, R2, P 4P 2P 7P 5/3B. Gilbert 540479 5/1147

 15 GLORIOUS GAIN Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R10, P 7P 2P 4P 5/2G. Case 500299 4/2147

 16 GUNNADOO COCO Weighted points score MAT, 21/03/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 4P 5/3C. Last 542821 2/1144

 17 KNIGHTED SHADOW 4 Weighted points score WPK, 05/03/2022, R5, C 4C 5P 6P 5/1W. Knibbs 534901 4/2124

 18 BONNIE GOLD Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R10, P 5P 2P 4P 5/2T. Desira 544425 3/2123

 19 GRACE LILLY Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4A. Yarnold 539098 1/0120

 20 BLACK CANDLES 2 Weighted points score WPK, 12/03/2022, R1, C 7C 6P 8P 5/2T. Callen 523209 3/2115

 21 BLACK MIKEY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R9, P 6P 4M 4P 5/2L. Hutton 496132 3/2114

 22 FASCINATE LEAH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/01/2022, R11, P 8P 2P 7P 5/4N. Holloway 523977 1/0111

 23 DON'T TELL LINDY 2 Weighted points score KEM, 12/03/2022, R5, Y 2Y 7P 8P 5/2P. Johnston 522175 4/299

 24 HEATHCOTE RAMS Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 5P 5/3L. Walker 527546 4/193

 25 SNIPER DASH Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R12, P 7P 7P 1P 5/4D. Hoare 541404 1/092

 26 KING KINLOCH Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R5, M 7M 5P 4P 5/1N. Holloway 490574 7/590

 27 WINLOCK AUGUSTUS Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 8P 5/1M. Johnson 530708 7/590

 28 KIMMY CAMARO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4R. Stewart 547309 1/087

 29 ZARABELLA 1 Weighted points score GRA, 20/03/2022, R12, P 6P 6Y 5Y 5/2A. Shearman 522719 4/272

 30 WINLOCK GUMMY Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R12, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4L. Hutton 498917 1/066

 31 SONGAR JEFFERSON Weighted points score GAR, 11/03/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4S. Greene 528646 1/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 SOOK LA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/03/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 26 March 2022

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ELLE'S FIRE Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 6P M/1A. Groizard 534619 0/0112

 2 ONE MORE JOE 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/03/2022, R2, P 3P 7P M/1A. Ivers 546584 0/079

 3 BRANDY BROCKIE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 04/03/2022, R4, P 5P 3P M/1M. Davidson 548374 0/088

 4 STYLE KEY First start M/1A. Ivers 547876 0/00

 5 FASCINATE TRUMP First start M/1N. Holloway 543669 0/00

 6 SARAH'S LAW Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 11/02/2022, R3, P 5P M/1L. Gaffney 546593 0/050

 7 LOVEDALE ROAD 2 Weighted points score GOS, 15/03/2022, R2, P 5P 8P 6P M/1R. Jones 542204 0/070

 8 ELUSIVE CATCH Weighted points score BAT, 07/03/2022, R2, P 7P 8P 6Y M/1N. Lyford 541391 0/046

 9 YEAH DUGGI 1 Weighted points score MAT, 21/03/2022, R1, P 6P 8P 7P M/1I. Darcey 542317 0/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 4/5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BAT MOBILE Weighted points score WPK, 19/03/2022, R3, C 4C 4P 1P 4/1/1A. Woods 525196 8/6184

 2 AEROSPACE Last start winner GAR, 19/03/2022, R2, P 1P 6P 4P 5/4J. Barnett 530462 1/0102

 3 REDBANK MOLLY Last start placegetter TAR, 22/12/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 7P 5/2C. Plant 542205 3/2228

 4 HIGH EXPECTATION 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/03/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 4P 5/1N. Holloway 508565 15/9195

 5 PURPLE VIXEN 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 22/03/2022, R2, P 3P 6C 5P 5/2M. Bonser 531894 10/2164

 6 DUBLIN MY MONEY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 19/03/2022, R7, C 3C 3P 1P 5/2B. May 539564 3/2266

 7 TYPHOON TIGRESS 2 Weighted points score GOS, 08/03/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 1P 5/4G. Stewart 548378 3/0204

 8 BANG BANG BYE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 19/03/2022, R9, C 2C 5P 2C 5/2B. Moroney 537896 3/2200

 9 ZAMBORA GRAFF Weighted points score GAR, 12/03/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 3P 5/1S. Davies 529335 4/3192

 10 HIGHLY DANGEROUS Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R5, P 5P 1P 8P 5/1C. Murray 523776 6/3162

 11 SWIFT CHOICE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 22/03/2022, R2, P 4P 2P 7P 5/3B. Gilbert 540479 5/1147

 12 TAN CAN GO 2 Weighted points score GRA, 20/03/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 7P 5/1L. Gaffney 526358 5/3140

 13 WHAT A KNIGHT Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 3P 5/4G. Masterson 536401 1/0138

 14 TOOL TIME TOMMY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R1, P 3P 7P 2Y 5/4K. Heuston 532804 5/0137

 15 KNUCKEY Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R7, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4J. Porter 542889 1/0135

 16 STORM KEY Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4L. Davis 542888 2/0132

 17 KNIGHTED SHADOW 2 Weighted points score WPK, 05/03/2022, R5, C 4C 5P 6P 5/4W. Knibbs 534901 4/0124

 18 CAPPER'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 8P 5/1M. Capper 536364 7/3123

 19 ONE DAY SOON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4S. Hill 532564 1/0105

 20 GLENIDOL GIRL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 16/03/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 3Y 5/2L. Gaffney 494754 6/296

 21 MANILA RAW Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4C. Eaton 545673 1/088

 22 ASTON COUP 2 Weighted points score WPK, 12/03/2022, R1, C 6C 8P 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 534640 3/074
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AEROSPACE Last start winner GAR, 19/03/2022, R2, P 1P 6P 4P 5/4J. Barnett 530462 1/0102

 2 REDBANK MOLLY Last start placegetter TAR, 22/12/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 7P 5/2C. Plant 542205 3/2228

 3 HIGH EXPECTATION 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/03/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 4P 5/1N. Holloway 508565 15/9195

 4 PURPLE VIXEN 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 22/03/2022, R2, P 3P 6C 5P 5/2M. Bonser 531894 10/2164

 5 DUBLIN MY MONEY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 19/03/2022, R7, C 3C 3P 1P 5/2B. May 539564 3/2266

 6 TYPHOON TIGRESS 2 Weighted points score GOS, 08/03/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 1P 5/4G. Stewart 548378 3/0204

 7 BANG BANG BYE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 19/03/2022, R9, C 2C 5P 2C 5/2B. Moroney 537896 3/2200

 8 ZAMBORA GRAFF Weighted points score GAR, 12/03/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 3P 5/1S. Davies 529335 4/3192

 9 HIGHLY DANGEROUS Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R5, P 5P 1P 8P 5/1C. Murray 523776 6/3162

 10 SWIFT CHOICE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 22/03/2022, R2, P 4P 2P 7P 5/3B. Gilbert 540479 5/1147

 11 TAN CAN GO 2 Weighted points score GRA, 20/03/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 7P 5/1L. Gaffney 526358 5/3140

 12 WHAT A KNIGHT Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 3P 5/4G. Masterson 536401 1/0138

 13 TOOL TIME TOMMY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R1, P 3P 7P 2Y 5/4K. Heuston 532804 5/0137

 14 KNUCKEY Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R7, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4J. Porter 542889 1/0135

 15 STORM KEY Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4L. Davis 542888 2/0132

 16 KNIGHTED SHADOW 2 Weighted points score WPK, 05/03/2022, R5, C 4C 5P 6P 5/4W. Knibbs 534901 4/0124

 17 CAPPER'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 8P 5/1M. Capper 536364 7/3123

 18 ONE DAY SOON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4S. Hill 532564 1/0105

 19 GLENIDOL GIRL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 16/03/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 3Y 5/2L. Gaffney 494754 6/296

 20 MANILA RAW Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4C. Eaton 545673 1/088

 21 ASTON COUP 2 Weighted points score WPK, 12/03/2022, R1, C 6C 8P 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 534640 3/074
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 26 March 2022

P MDN 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUGAR JACK Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2022, R2, P 3P 8P 6P M/1R. Browne 543976 0/064

 2 ALL ABOUT ME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 28/02/2022, R1, P 7P 4P 2P M/1R. Browne 543978 0/0114

 3 CALL ME ROOSTER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 04/03/2022, R4, P 4P 2P 5P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/082

 4 TICKLE ME ELSIE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 04/03/2022, R2, P 6P 3P 4P M/1S. Grey 538633 0/079

 5 BROTHER'S GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 19/02/2022, R3, P 7P 4P 5P M/1J. Forbes 546834 0/072

 6 LOVEDALE ROAD 1 Weighted points score GOS, 15/03/2022, R2, P 5P 8P 6P M/1R. Jones 542204 0/070

 7 BLAZIN' SHIRL Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R2, P 4P 6P 5P M/1J. Eaton 545939 0/055

 8 BLACK TEARS Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R2, P 6P 8P M/1D. Burns 548353 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 5 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TYPHOON TIGRESS 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 08/03/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 1P 5/2G. Stewart 548378 3/2204

 2 DUBLIN MY MONEY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 19/03/2022, R7, C 3C 3P 1P 5/4B. May 539564 3/0266

 3 ZIPPING PEARL Weighted points score WPK, 16/03/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 2C 5/2A. Ivers 544974 7/2244

 4 BANG BANG BYE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 19/03/2022, R9, C 2C 5P 2C 5/4B. Moroney 537896 3/0200

 5 HIGH EXPECTATION 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 4P 5/1N. Holloway 508565 15/0195

 6 HOLISTIC KEY Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 1P 5/3M. Davidson 533674 3/1183

 7 TINA WENT WRONG Weighted points score GOS, 15/03/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 1P 5/2R. Howard 554193 5/2178

 8 PLODDER Weighted points score WPK, 19/03/2022, R4, C 5C 4C 2P 5/2R. Walters 522200 5/2178

 9 PURPLE VIXEN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 22/03/2022, R2, P 3P 6C 5P 5/4M. Bonser 531894 10/0164

 10 TAN CAN GO 1 Weighted points score GRA, 20/03/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4L. Gaffney 526358 5/0140

 11 KNIGHTED SHADOW 1 Weighted points score WPK, 05/03/2022, R5, C 4C 5P 6P 5/4W. Knibbs 534901 4/0124

 12 CAPPER'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 8P 5/3M. Capper 536364 7/1123

 13 PORT JINX Weighted points score GAR, 12/03/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4J. Forbes 532053 1/0102

 14 SANIYAH BALE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 7Y 5/4S. Gittoes 535672 5/0102

 15 ASTON COUP 1 Weighted points score WPK, 12/03/2022, R1, C 6C 8P 7P 5/2W. Knibbs 534640 3/274
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 26 March 2022

P M 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ONE MORE JOE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 18/03/2022, R2, P 3P 7P M/1A. Ivers 546584 0/079

 2 RETRO DREAM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 16/03/2022, R2, P 7P 2P 8Y M/1A. Shearman 541474 0/0106

 3 TREMORS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 05/01/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 8P M/1A. Hicks 545066 0/069

 4 BARCIA'S DREAM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 14/10/2021, R1, P 4P 2P 8P M/1G. Robertson 540230 0/066

 5 QUEEN SPARKLES First start M/1D. Wright 542426 0/00

 6 GHOST WHACKER First start M/1L. Hutton 546470 0/00

 7 SWEET CREATURE Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 19/03/2022, R3, P 5P M/1R. Maguire 541883 0/050

 8 SILENCER DASH Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 08/01/2022, R2, P 5P M/1D. Hoare 541408 0/050

 9 KEY BON Weighted points score TAR, 16/03/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 7P M/1N. Lyford 541393 0/074

 10 SIAKAM Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 7P M/1L. Hutton 533644 0/072

 11 LOVEDALE ROAD 3 Weighted points score GOS, 15/03/2022, R2, P 5P 8P 6P M/1R. Jones 542204 0/070

 12 ELLE'S SHADOW Weighted points score TAR, 19/02/2022, R1, Y 5Y 6Y 4P M/1A. Groizard 534616 0/054

 13 JACKEY'S HIPPY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 16/03/2022, R5, Y 8Y 4P 4Y M/1L. Davis 540452 0/054

 14 CALABRIA MIA Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R3, P 7P 7Y 8P M/1R. White 540604 0/050

 15 RING ROBBO Weighted points score GAR, 25/02/2022, R2, P 8P 7Y 5Y M/1E. Robertson 538693 0/048

 16 NOW WE KNOW Weighted points score GAR, 19/02/2022, R1, P 6P 7P 8P M/1S. Doherty 534195 0/048

 17 YEAH DUGGI 2 Weighted points score MAT, 21/03/2022, R1, P 6P 8P 7P M/1I. Darcey 542317 0/044

 18 BAD HABITS Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2022, R2, P 5P 7P M/1G. Grimwood 542203 0/044

 19 RHYNO'S CHAMP Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R3, P 8P 7P M/1L. Hutton 541664 0/030
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KAPOW Dropping in grade MAT, 21/03/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 3P 2/1/2S. Smith 539837 14/13291

 2 SCAMSTER Weighted points score GAR, 10/12/2021, R5, P 6P 3P 1P 2/1/2G. Sattler 532380 7/6291
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 2 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLACK FLIPPER 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 21/03/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 6P 2/1/1D. Berwick 532481 15/7192
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 3 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MR. BEETHOVEN Weighted points score WPK, 19/03/2022, R8, C 7C 7C 4P 3/1/1A. Woods 529610 15/9167

 2 FLASHING OSCAR Weighted points score WPK, 12/03/2022, R7, C 5C 5C 7C 3/1/1J. Porter 529546 11/10158
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